## Gondwana University, Gadchiroli

Established by Government of Maharashtra Notification No. MISC-2007/(322/07) UNI-4 Dated 27th Sept.2011 & presently a State University Governed by Maharashtra Public University Act.2016 (Maharashtra Act No. VI of 2017)

## (Board of Examination & Evaluation)

M.I.D.C, Road Complex,

Phone No.: 07132-223320

Gadchiroli - 442605

Email: coegondwana@gmail.com

No./GUG/Exam Section/36H8/2018

Date: 03/12/2018

To.

The Principal

All Affiliated Colleges,

Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.

Subject: To relieve the teachers for University Examination works.

Reference: Memorandum received from teachers on dated 23/10/2018 and deliberations in the senate meeting held on 15/11/2018.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Lot of complaints were received from teachers of affiliated colleges mentioning that they are not getting relieved by the authority of various colleges on time and many times get harassed unnecessarily. In these circumstances, valuers are not reporting the valuation centers on time and hampering the valuation work.

The issue was discussed in the University senate meeting held on 15/11/2018. It is therefore requested to all Principals to relieve the concern faculty from the regular college work for the period for which the teacher has got the appointment of University examination works.

The attendance report of the faculty will be provided from valuation center whenever necessary to college authority of every teacher.

So kindly co-operate for University examination work. Your kind co-operation shall be highly appreciated.

With regards.

(Dr. Anil. Z. Chitade)

Director

Board of Examination & Evaluation Gondwana University, Gadchiroli

## Copy to:-

- 1. PA to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.
- 2. PA to Hon'ble Pro-Vice-Chancellor, Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.